

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4007

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

30 October 2017

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Home Office requests.

*1. Could the Trust confirm how many times in each of the last five years it has received a request for information from the Home Office for the purposes of tracing an immigrant offender?*

*For clarity, please present the data for each of the following years: 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16.*

*2. Please confirm how many times since 1 January 2017 the Trust has received a request for information from the Home Office for the purposes of tracing an immigrant offender. None*

*3. Please also confirm, for each of the listed time periods, the number of times the Trust was able to provide such information. Not applicable*

*4. Please provide (non-identifying) examples of the type of information supplied by the Trust e.g. addresses, phone numbers, next of kin etc. NB: I'm looking for categories of information, not the information itself. Not applicable*

1. None

2. None

3. Not applicable

4. Not applicable